
FEATURES

OTTO SOLAR PANEL

Item # 1013124

Description: Slim design and high performance in low light, the OTTO Solar Panel offers an energy efficient upgrade for 
the entire OTTO Recharge Li-ion range of motors.

BYPASS DIODE

Ensures a continuous stream of 

power, even if small sections of 

the panel are obstructed.

RENEWABLE POWER

Environmentally friendly power 

maintains motor energy without 

the need of regularly charging. 

CRYSTAL TECHNOLOGY 

Substantially increases solar ray 

absorption and efficiency of 

power conversion. 

LOW LIGHT EFFICIENCY

Optimal performance even in low 

light circumstances.
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Max Output Power (Under 1 SUN - 1200W/m²) 2.73W

Round Connector
Vmax 12.6V

Imax 220mA

USB Connector
V 5V

Imax 300mA

IP Rating IP40

ITEM NO.

ITEM CODE:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

ITEM DESCRIPTION:

8 4 10 11716 12

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 MG03-0302-xxx906 L - Bracket - Aluminium - Short

2 MG03-0302-xxx904 PCB Module - IDC Design

3 MG03-0302-xxx910 Bracket Mounting Screw

4 MG03-0302-xxx902 Plastic Front Cover

5 MG03-0302-xxx903 Plastic Rear Cover

6 MG03-0302-xxx901 PV Array 2.73W

7 MG03-0302-xxx916 Alcohol Wipe Clothes (Twin Pack)

8 MG03-0302-xxx905 Dual Lock Type 250 fastener

9 MG02-0401-xxx904 Hub 2.0 Rubber Pad

10 MG03-0302-xxx909 Cable: Male Micro USB to male micro USB 
Connector

11 MG03-0302-xxx908 Cable: Male barrel to male 2 pin MR

12 MG03‐0302‐xxx915 Slot & Screw Cover Stickers/Label Set (2+1)

PLUG N' PERFORM

Harnesses solar power for both 

5V and 12V Wire-Free Li-ion 

motors.

MULTIPLE MOUNTING POINTS

Quick and easy to install on any 

shade application.
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Specifications

Parameters Value
Max Power output, W

(Under 1 SUN - 1200W/m^2) 2.73W

Round Connector
Vmax 12.6V

Imax 220mA

USB Connector
V 5V

Imax 300mA

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

MG03-0302-xxx906 L - Bracket - Aluminium - Short 1

MG03-0302-xxx904 PCB Module - IDC Design 1

MG03-0302-xxx910 Bracket Mounting Screw 1

MG03-0302-xxx902 Plastic Front Cover 1

MG03-0302-xxx903 Plastic Rear Cover 1

MG03-0302-xxx901 PV Array 2.73W 1

MG03-0302-xxx916 Alcohol Wipe Clothes (Twin Pack) 1

MG03-0302-xxx905 Dual Lock Type 250 fastener 2

MG02-0401-xxx904 Hub 2.0 Rubber Pad 6

MG03-0302-xxx909 Cable: Male Micro USB to male micro USB 
Connector 1

MG03-0302-xxx908 Cable: Male barrel to male 2 pin MR 1

MG03‐0302‐xxx915 Slot & Screw Cover Stickers/Label Set (2+1) 1
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ITEM DESCRIPTION: Automate | Solar Panel 2.0

MT03-0302-xxx001 REV. 01 A
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Specifications

Parameters Value
Max Power output, W

(Under 1 SUN - 1200W/m^2) 2.73W

Round Connector
Vmax 12.6V

Imax 220mA

USB Connector
V 5V

Imax 300mA

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 MG03-0302-xxx906 L - Bracket - Aluminium - Short 1

2 MG03-0302-xxx904 PCB Module - IDC Design 1

3 MG03-0302-xxx910 Bracket Mounting Screw 1

4 MG03-0302-xxx902 Plastic Front Cover 1

5 MG03-0302-xxx903 Plastic Rear Cover 1

6 MG03-0302-xxx901 PV Array 2.73W 1

7 MG03-0302-xxx916 Alcohol Wipe Clothes (Twin Pack) 1

8 MG03-0302-xxx905 Dual Lock Type 250 fastener 2

9 MG02-0401-xxx904 Hub 2.0 Rubber Pad 6

10 MG03-0302-xxx909 Cable: Male Micro USB to male micro USB 
Connector 1

11 MG03-0302-xxx908 Cable: Male barrel to male 2 pin MR 1

12 MG03‐0302‐xxx915 Slot & Screw Cover Stickers/Label Set (2+1) 1
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Specifications

Parameters Value
Max Power output, W

(Under 1 SUN - 1200W/m^2) 2.73W

Round Connector
Vmax 12.6V

Imax 220mA

USB Connector
V 5V

Imax 300mA
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